SENATE ACTION FORM

No. 1252

Subject: Faculty Senate Officer Workload Reassignment and Compensation
Reference to Senate Minutes dated: <u>November 6, 2023</u>
Senate Action: MOTION: It is moved to approve the Faculty Senate Officer Workload Reassignment and Compensation revisions. VOTE: The motion passed without objection.
Response requested:
Approval for placement in University Catalog, Undergraduate and Graduate
<u>X</u> Approval for placement in University Regulations
Recommendation to Board for placement in Board Policy Manual
None (sent as information item)
Other action requested/comments:
Dawit Senbet 11/6/2023
Faculty Senate Chair Date
Reviewed by General Counsel. Check if comments attached
Presidential action:
Approve Reject Return to Senate for discussion/modification (comments attached)
President/Designated Administrative Officer Date

PLEASE RETURN SIGNED ORIGINAL AND ATTACHMENT TO THE FACULTY SENATE OFFICE, CARTER HALL 2004, BOX 75. <u>Faculty.Senate@unco.edu</u>

Date of Board approval (if applicable): <u>not applicable</u>

Attachment to Senate Action #1252 Approved by Faculty Senate November 6, 2023

FACULTY SENATE POLICY PROPOSAL/MOTION

Subject:

(a) Compensated colleges may grant workload reassignments during either or both of the Fall and Spring semesters.

(b)

compensated college and the corresponding Senate officer agree that workload reassignment is not feasible, compensation funds may be allocated by the college in a manner that is beneficial to the affected officer's work-related activities, as determined by